Safety Edge/
Edge Controller
SGE/SCC
Introducing the New Safety Edge
- Friendly to Human and Machines
Shutter Door
The SGE Safety Edge, mounted to moving parts such as doors and fences of
mechanical equipment, will stop hazards from moving parts or undergo a

• Resistant to the side force.
• Certified standard: EN ISO 13856-2 (Safety Edge Standard)
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Safety Edge
1. Type
Note: 1.  For dimensions including L-shaped base, refer to
"Dimensions/Terminal Arrangement" on page 14.
2. Models with sealing cover to reduce liquid splash to the
inside and outside of the door are available (SGE-245L).
These models can be used in applications where sensors
are installed on moving doors of machines.
2. Wiring Configuration and Cable Termination
3. Sensor Length
4. Mounting Base
Note: Only the Standard Mounting Base is available for the SGE-125.
5 and 6. Cable Length and Terminal Treatment
• Cable Length
For the cable length at each end of the safety edge, three types are available:
1 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Code length is indicated by five digits.
Note: 1. Left and right have the same cable length.
2. When a terminating resistor is used, the cable length on the
6 side is not specified.
3. For other lengths, contact your OMRON representative.
• Cable Termination
Note: For internal terminal registor side, there is no cable. Cable
length is not specified.
7. Direction of Cable Connection
Note: For type SGE-125, the right direction is standard, and for other
models the bottom direction is standard.
For a cable pull-out direction other than the standard direction,
please contact your OMRON representative.
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on
page 19.
Model Specification
2
Config. No.
SGE -  @@@@@@ (@ )  -  @  -  @@@@@@@@    @        @@@@@@@@@@  @  -  @@@@@@@@@@  @    @
Cross-sectional
dimensions
Wiring
Configuration/
Cable Termination Sensor Length
Cable Length/
Terminal code
Cable Length/
Terminal code
5
Code
(5 digits + 1 digits )
6
Code
(5 digits + 1 digits )
4
Code
(None/L)
7
Code
(None/L/R)
3
Code
(4 digits)
1
Code
(3 digits)
Code Cross-section dimensions
(including standard mounting base)
125 15 mm × 34 mm
225 25 mm × 39 mm
245 25 mm × 60 mm
245L * 25 mm × 74 mm (including sealing cover)
365 * 35 mm × 80 mm